



TABULATION OF BIDS
 Utica Community Schools
 2021 Paving Improvements
 Stevenson High School
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4721

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
 51301 Schoenherr Road
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 2/18/2021
 TIME: 2:00 PM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	Base Bid	Allowances	BID TOTAL	Bid Alt. 1
1	Asphalt Specialists Inc.	\$ 622,640.00	\$ 129,232.00 *	\$ 751,872.00 *	\$ (9,540.00) *
2	James P. Contracting, Inc.	\$ 623,946.00	\$ 260,202.30 *	\$ 884,148.30 *	\$ (30,834.00) *
3	Best Asphalt, Inc.	\$ 644,755.00	\$ 247,191.75 *	\$ 891,946.75 *	\$ (22,431.00) *
4	Nagle Paving Company	\$ 647,630.00 *	\$ 231,381.50 *	\$ 879,011.50 *	\$ (23,990.50) *
5	Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$ 693,817.50	\$ 202,990.88 *	\$ 896,808.38 *	\$ (34,977.50) *
6	M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	\$ 701,012.50	\$ 225,175.63 *	\$ 926,188.13 *	\$ (28,352.00) *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 2021 Paving Improvements
 Stevenson High School
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4721

Asphalt Specialists Inc.
 1780 E Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

James P. Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Best Asphalt, Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid									
1.	Bonds, Insurance, Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	22,000.00	22,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	20,290.00	20,290.00
2.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,180.00	4,180.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3.	Dr Structure, Rem	5	Ea	1,100.00	5,500.00	885.00	4,425.00	1,130.00	5,650.00
4.	Sewer, Rem, 18 inch	6	Lf	60.00	360.00	133.00	798.00	98.00	588.00
5.	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch	6	Lf	70.00	420.00	133.00	798.00	98.00	588.00
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	410	Lf	8.00	3,280.00	7.50	3,075.00	5.90	2,419.00
7.	Fence, Remove and Reset	35	Ft	40.00	1,400.00	127.00	4,445.00	111.00	3,885.00
8.	Pav't, Rem	630	Syd	2.00	1,260.00	4.85	3,055.50	9.50	5,985.00
9.	Pav't, Rem, Keep Stone	20,750	Syd	3.50	72,625.00	1.47	30,502.50	2.52	52,290.00
10.	Sidewalk, Rem	110	Syd	10.00	1,100.00	8.25	907.50	6.60	726.00
11.	Earthwork, Site	1	Ea	20,000.00	20,000.00	34,215.00	34,215.00	16,800.00	16,800.00
12.	Earthwork, Pathway	1	Ea	800.00	800.00	4,305.00	4,305.00	1,680.00	1,680.00
13.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,230.00	1,230.00	1,280.00	1,280.00
14.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	10	Ea	100.00	1,000.00	124.00	1,240.00	90.00	900.00
15.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	40	Ft	3.00	120.00	5.50	220.00	7.00	280.00
17.	Aggregate Base, 21AA, 6 inch	630	Syd	6.00	3,780.00	11.25	7,087.50	10.70	6,741.00
18.	Sewer, CL IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	12	Lf	90.00	1,080.00	662.00	7,944.00	280.00	3,360.00
19.	Sewer, CL IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B	6	Lf	110.00	660.00	729.00	4,374.00	504.00	3,024.00
20.	Dr Structure, 48 inch	4	Ea	2,200.00	8,800.00	5,305.00	21,220.00	7,370.00	29,480.00
21.	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	100	Lf	20.00	2,000.00	21.20	2,120.00	22.00	2,200.00
22.	HMA, 3E1	2,500	Ton	90.00	225,000.00	81.80	204,500.00	88.00	220,000.00
23.	HMA, 5E1	2,350	Ton	93.00	218,550.00	87.60	205,860.00	96.00	225,600.00
24.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	110	Syd	90.00	9,900.00	95.50	10,505.00	96.20	10,582.00
25.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	40	Ft	45.00	1,800.00	56.80	2,272.00	33.00	1,320.00
26.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Mountable	20	Ft	45.00	900.00	56.80	1,136.00	33.00	660.00
27.	Curb-Face Concrete Walk (3' wide)	85	Sft	9.00	765.00	22.60	1,921.00	27.20	2,312.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	850	Sft	7.00	5,950.00	8.50	7,225.00	7.30	6,205.00
29.	Pav't Marking	1	Ea	7,000.00	7,000.00	8,275.00	8,275.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
30.	Sign, Rem	1	Ea	50.00	50.00	105.00	105.00	40.00	40.00
31.	Sign, Building Mount	2	Ea	120.00	240.00	185.00	370.00	165.00	330.00
32.	Sign, Steel Post, Type IB, Double	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	360.00	720.00	500.00	1,000.00
33.	GPR Testing	2	Days	800.00	1,600.00	1,485.00	2,970.00	1,650.00	3,300.00
34.	Bollard, Steel Post, 6 inch	4	Ea	600.00	2,400.00	875.00	3,500.00	385.00	1,540.00
35.	Final Cleanup & Restoration	1	Dlr	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,710.00	5,710.00	1,300.00	1,300.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 2021 Paving Improvements
 Stevenson High School
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4721

Asphalt Specialists Inc.
 1780 E Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

James P. Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Best Asphalt, Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
36.	Final Cleanup & Restoration, Pathway	1	Dlr	200.00	200.00	9,360.00	9,360.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
37.	Permitting Allowance	1	Dlr	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
50.	HMA, 3C - Substitute Savings				-17,500.00		-2,625.00		0.00
SUBTOTAL Base Bid					622,640.00		623,946.00		644,755.00
Allowances									
38.	General Contingency – 5% of Subtotal				31,132.00 *		31,197.30 *		32,237.75 *
16.	Aggregate Base, 21AA, LM, Allowance	3,200	Ton	11.00	35,200.00	25.05	80,160.00	25.52	81,664.00
39.	Agg Base, 9 inch, Excavate, Stockpile, Reuse-On-Site	4,700	Cyd	7.00	32,900.00	26.10	122,670.00	20.70	97,290.00
40.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	500	Cyd	60.00	30,000.00	52.35	26,175.00	72.00	36,000.00
SUBTOTAL Allowances					129,232.00		260,202.30		247,191.75
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	751,872.00	\$	884,148.30	\$	891,946.75
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER									
Bid Alternate #1: Pathway Relocation									
41.	Fence, Remove and Reset	-35	Ft	40.00	-1,400.00	127.00	-4,445.00	111.00	-3,885.00
42.	Pavt, Rem	-630	Syd	2.00	-1,260.00	4.85	-3,055.50	9.50	-5,985.00
43.	Earthwork, Pathway	-1	Ea	800.00	-800.00	4,305.00	-4,305.00	1,680.00	-1,680.00
44.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	-40	Ft	3.00	-120.00 *	5.50	-220.00	7.00	-280.00
45.	Aggregate Base, 21AA, 6 inch	-630	Syd	6.00	-3,780.00	11.25	-7,087.50	10.70	-6,741.00
46.	HMA, 3E1	-50	Ton	90.00	-4,500.00	81.80	-4,090.00	88.00	-4,400.00
47.	HMA, 5E1	15	Ton	93.00	1,395.00 *	87.60	1,314.00	96.00	1,440.00
48.	HMA Crack Treatment	500	Lf	2.25	1,125.00	0.83	415.00	2.20	1,100.00
49.	Final Cleanup & Restoration, Pathway	-1	Dlr	200.00	-200.00	9,360.00	-9,360.00	2,000.00	-2,000.00
BID ALTERNATE 1: SUBTOTAL					-9,540.00		-30,834.00		-22,431.00
Total Bid Including Bid Alt. 1					613,100.00		593,112.00		622,324.00
Unit Price Alternates									
50.	HMA, 3C	2,500.00	Ton	83.00	207,500.00	80.75	201,875.00	89.18	222,950.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 2021 Paving Improvements
 Stevenson High School
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4721

Nagle Paving Company
 39525 W. 13 Mile Suite 300
 Novi, MI 48377

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 East 10 Mile Rd.
 Warren, MI 48091

M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.
 9195 Marine City Highway
 Fair Haven, MI 48023

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid									
1.	Bonds, Insurance, Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	21,000.00	21,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	23,500.00	23,500.00
2.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3.	Dr Structure, Rem	5	Ea	825.00	4,125.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	315.00	1,575.00
4.	Sewer, Rem, 18 inch	6	Lf	33.00	198.00	30.00	180.00	67.00	402.00
5.	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch	6	Lf	33.00	198.00	45.00	270.00	79.00	474.00
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	410	Lf	7.50	3,075.00	10.00	4,100.00	7.80	3,198.00
7.	Fence, Remove and Reset	35	Ft	90.00	3,150.00	100.00	3,500.00	105.00	3,675.00
8.	Pav't, Rem	630	Syd	8.00	5,040.00	11.25	7,087.50	7.95	5,008.50
9.	Pav't, Rem, Keep Stone	20,750	Syd	2.40	49,800.00	3.60	74,700.00	3.25	67,437.50
10.	Sidewalk, Rem	110	Syd	12.00	1,320.00	10.00	1,100.00	9.75	1,072.50
11.	Earthwork, Site	1	Ea	35,000.00	35,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	56,000.00	56,000.00
12.	Earthwork, Pathway	1	Ea	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	9,320.00	9,320.00
13.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
14.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	10	Ea	105.00	1,050.00	125.00	1,250.00	113.00	1,130.00
15.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	40	Ft	5.50	220.00	10.00	400.00	8.00	320.00
17.	Aggregate Base, 21AA, 6 inch	630	Syd	12.60	7,938.00	14.00	8,820.00	10.50	6,615.00
18.	Sewer, CL IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	12	Lf	88.00	1,056.00	75.00	900.00	135.00	1,620.00
19.	Sewer, CL IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B	6	Lf	110.00	660.00	85.00	510.00	200.00	1,200.00
20.	Dr Structure, 48 inch	4	Ea	3,850.00	15,400.00	3,800.00	15,200.00	3,215.00	12,860.00
21.	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	100	Lf	22.00	2,200.00	20.00	2,000.00	22.00	2,200.00
22.	HMA, 3E1	2,500	Ton	87.50	218,750.00	94.00	235,000.00	88.30	220,750.00
23.	HMA, 5E1	2,350	Ton	95.50	224,425.00	102.00	239,700.00	95.10	223,485.00
24.	Conc Pav't, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	110	Syd	81.00	8,910.00	70.00	7,700.00	94.50	10,395.00
25.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	40	Ft	35.00	1,400.00	35.00	1,400.00	47.25	1,890.00
26.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Mountable	20	Ft	35.00	700.00	35.00	700.00	47.25	945.00
27.	Curb-Face Concrete Walk (3' wide)	85	Sft	13.50	1,147.50 *	20.00	1,700.00	21.00	1,785.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	850	Sft	5.75	4,887.50	5.00	4,250.00	7.90	6,715.00
29.	Pav't Marking	1	Ea	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,825.00	8,825.00
30.	Sign, Rem	1	Ea	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	125.00	125.00
31.	Sign, Building Mount	2	Ea	200.00	400.00	125.00	250.00	200.00	400.00
32.	Sign, Steel Post, Type IB, Double	2	Ea	400.00	800.00	250.00	500.00	385.00	770.00
33.	GPR Testing	2	Days	1,925.00	3,850.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,785.00	3,570.00
34.	Bollard, Steel Post, 6 inch	4	Ea	450.00	1,800.00	850.00	3,400.00	725.00	2,900.00
35.	Final Cleanup & Restoration	1	Dlr	7,480.00	7,480.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,050.00	5,050.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 2021 Paving Improvements
 Stevenson High School
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4721

Nagle Paving Company
 39525 W. 13 Mile Suite 300
 Novi, MI 48377

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 East 10 Mile Rd.
 Warren, MI 48091

M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.
 9195 Marine City Highway
 Fair Haven, MI 48023

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
36.	Final Cleanup & Restoration, Pathway	1	Dlr	2,200.00	2,200.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
37.	Permitting Allowance	1	Dlr	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
50.	HMA, 3C - Substitute Savings				0.00		-5,000.00		-2,750.00
SUBTOTAL Base Bid					647,630.00 *		693,817.50		701,012.50
Allowances									
38.	General Contingency – 5% of Subtotal				32,381.50 *		34,690.88 *		35,050.63 *
16.	Aggregate Base, 21AA, LM, Allowance	3,200	Ton	20.00	64,000.00	25.00	80,000.00	25.65	82,080.00
39.	Agg Base, 9 inch, Excavate, Stockpile, Reuse-On-Site	4,700	Cyd	20.00	94,000.00	14.00	65,800.00	16.35	76,845.00
40.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	500	Cyd	82.00	41,000.00	45.00	22,500.00	62.40	31,200.00
SUBTOTAL Allowances					231,381.50 *		202,990.88		225,175.63
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	879,011.50 *	\$	896,808.38	\$	926,188.13
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER									
Bid Alternate #1: Pathway Relocation									
41.	Fence, Remove and Reset	-35	Ft	90.00	-3,150.00	100.00	-3,500.00	105.00	-3,675.00
42.	Pavt, Rem	-630	Syd	8.00	-5,040.00	11.25	-7,087.50	7.95	-5,008.50
43.	Earthwork, Pathway	-1	Ea	4,000.00	-4,000.00	6,000.00	-6,000.00	9,320.00	-9,320.00
44.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	-40	Ft	5.50	-220.00	10.00	-400.00	8.00	-320.00
45.	Aggregate Base, 21AA, 6 inch	-630	Syd	12.60	-7,938.00	14.00	-8,820.00	10.50	-6,615.00
46.	HMA, 3E1	-50	Ton	87.50	-4,375.00	94.00	-4,700.00	88.30	-4,415.00
47.	HMA, 5E1	15	Ton	95.50	1,432.50	102.00	1,530.00	95.10	1,426.50
48.	HMA Crack Treatment	500	Lf	3.00	1,500.00	1.00	500.00	4.15	2,075.00
49.	Final Cleanup & Restoration, Pathway	-1	Dlr	2,200.00	-2,200.00	6,500.00	-6,500.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00
BID ALTERNATE 1: SUBTOTAL					-23,990.50		-34,977.50		-28,352.00
Total Bid Including Bid Alt. 1					623,639.50		658,840.00		672,660.50
Unit Price Alternates									
50.	HMA, 3C	2,500.00	Ton	89.00	222,500.00	92.00	230,000.00	87.20	218,000.00